
AS—Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, September 4,1982

OKLAHOMA CITY
Septembers

Report Suppliedby USDA
Estimated receipts 3600. Same

day last week3,287
Fairly active, feeder cattle and

calves steady to firm; demand
good on all weights and grades.
Majority receipts medium frame
No. 1 and mixed No. 1-2 500-800 lb.
feeder steers and 400-700 lb. feeder
heifers. Moderate attendance. '

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and few large frame No. 1 300-400
lb. 73.70-75.50; 400600 lb. 70.00-
73.50; 500-600 lb. 66.50-70.25, few
thin 502-542 lb. 71.25-71.60; 600-700
lb. 66.75-68.00; 700-800 lb. 65.50-
68.20; few 800462 lb.65.00-65.90.

SMALL FRAME No. 1497-700 lb.
61.75-66.40.

Westminster
Livestock Auction

Westminster, Md.
Tuesday, Aug. 31

Report suppliedby auction
BUTCHER COWS: |1.50 lower.

High Yield 42.0046.00, oneto 50.25;
Standard & Utility 38.0042.00;
Canners 36.00-39.00; Shelly 36.00
Down. Butcher Bulls Good Heavy
Weights to 54.50; Medium Weights
47.00- Fed Steers Few Good
1000-1150 lbs. 58.0060.00; Holsteins
52.00- Fed Heifers Choice
58.0060.00; G00d52.00-58.00.

BUTCHER HOGS; |l.OO under
last week. US #1 & 3 215-240 lbs.
63.5064.00; US 18t3 240-260 lbs.
63.5063.75; 280-290 lbs. 58.0061.00.
Sows Over 500 lbs. 56.50-58.25; 300-
500 lbs. 54.00-57.00. Boars to 46.75.

VEAL CALVES: Big cfs. steady,
light $5 lower. Good & Choice 80.00-
101.00; Standard & Good 60.00-
80.00. Killers 80-100 lbs. 50.00-55.00;
Weak& Rough 50.00Down.

CALVES RETURNED TO
FARM: Holstein Heifers few 105-
110 lbs. 73.00-90.00; Holstein Bulls
95-125 lbs, 65.0060.00; Beef Type
80-100 lbs. 60.00-70.00.

LAMBS: 70-115 lbs. IGood) 42.00-
49.00; Sheep19.00-30.00.

STOCK CATTLE: Good run -

stronger demand. Steers 300-700
lbs. 63.00-71.00 (Good) 58.0063.00;
Holsteins 45.0060.00; 700600 lbs.
Good 55.00-64.50. Heifers 300-700
lbs. Choice 52.0068.00; Good 48.00-
53.00. Bulls 300600 lbs. Choice
60.0065.00;Good 56.0060.00.

PIGS AND SHOATS: Steady
prices. By the Head 15-30 lbs. 25.00-
43.00; 3060 lbs. 37.0060.00. By the
Lb. 7065 lbs. 73.0062.00.

MEDIUM AND LARGE No. 1-2
360462 lb. 68.50-70.50; 500-700 lb.
63.0067.00; Few 769-900 lb. 61.75-
65.60.

MEDIUM AND LARGE No. 2
few 373472 lb. 62.8065.10; 500656
lb. 60.0062.60. Large frame No. 2
holsteins 729-790 lb. 53.65-54.80; 853-
934 lb.51.7563.10.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
Frame No. 1300400 lb. 59.7562.25;
400600 lb. 58.2560.00; 600-700 lb.
58.7562.30; Few 710-715 lb. 60.00-
61.30; Part load734 lb. 63.00. ,

SMALLFRAME No. 1456634 lb.
55.0066.00.

MEDIUM AND LARGE No. 1-2
279400 lb. 57.0069.00; 400600 lb.
56.0067,25; 500-700 lb.54.5067.90.

MEDIUM'AND LARGE No. 2
350680 lb.52.0064.80.

FOR THE WEEK: Comparedto
late last week, feeder steers over
500 lb. and feeder calves $l.OO-2.00
lower; feeder heifers over 500 lb.
$2.00-3.00 lower. Slaughter cows
mostly $l.OO-2.00 lower. Slaughter
bulls underpressure and $3,004.00
lower with demand narrow on the
close. Salablereceipts totaled near
28,500 head compared with 31,444
last week and 21,005 the com-
parable week a year ago. The
majority or 89 percent of the
supplies consisted of feeder cattle
and calves; cows and bulls
numbered near 3,000 head and
made up 11percentof thetotal.

Lebanon Valley
Auction

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, Aug. 31

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 2u6, Compared with

last Tuesday’s market, one High
Choice slaughter steer at 65.00,
Choice No. 2-4 1105-1375 lbs. 63.00-
64.60, Good 54.50-63.85, few Stan-
dard51.50-54.00,few Good & Choice
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♦ Those aggressive Checker™ Boars and healthy
f Checker™ Gilts are as close at hand as we are. No one
4 offers more to your entire hog operation: Kleen Lean’s
♦ guaranteed breeders. An unmatched health program,
t Plus the most progressive way to judge boars today...
4 “Genetic Potential Rating.”
♦ Stop by soon. Remember, we've got more in store
| for you than justour greatfeeds.

I SEE YOUR PURINA DEALER TODAY
| K& K FEED, INC. KSSMftIS
▲ PHONE; 717-066-2324T 23 N. PARK ST.RICHLAND. PA 17087

PHONE; 717-442-4163
717-768-3301

PARADISE. PA 17SS2

KEYSTONE MILLS
PHONE: 215-48M2U

STRMKSTOWN.PA 19559
John B. Kurtz A

PHONE* 717-354-4616 717-738-1088T
RD3. EPHRATA, PA 17522 ▼

LEHMANS FEED STORE *

PHONE: 717-525-4151 A
YORK SPRINGS. PA 17372 T

WOODSTOWN ICE & COAL CO. \

PurinaDealer

t KNISaY’S AG CENTER
▲ PHONE: 717-243-2233
T CARLISLE. PA 17013

♦ WEST WILLOW
i FARMERS ASSIi, INC.
f PHONE; 717-464-3386
+ WEST WILLOW, PA 17583

PHONE: 609-769*0069
WOOOSTOWN. NJ. 00096

Livestock market and auction news
holsteins 54.0067.75. Two High
Choice slaughter heifers 62.50 and
63.85, few Standard St Good 45.00-
54.35. Utility St Commercial
slaughter cows 41.2543.50, few
44.85, Cutters 39.7542.00, few to
43.00, Canner & Low Cutter 37.00-
39.85, Shells down to 30.75. One
Good slaughter bullock at 51.60,
few Standard 49.8560.25, Utility St
Low Standard 41,0046.60. Yield

Grade #1 1325-1745 lbs. slaughter
bulls 50.85-53.35, one at 47.75. Few
Medium #1 360-665 Lbs. feeder
steers & bulls 53.50-62,50, Lot
Medium#2 530 lbs. 46.0iM8.00.

CALVES 240. Few Choice
vealers 80.0CW7.00, few Good 68.00-
80.00, Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
59.00- 60-90 lbs. 50.0060.00,
Utility 50-95 lbs. 30.00-48.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 80-125 lbs.
61.00- holstein heifers 80-115

FRIDAY EVENING, OCTOBER 1
ON THE FIRM MOKTM.V

BRED GILT SALE
Sale to StartPromptly at7:30

Every 4 Weeks

1 More Evening Sale
October 1

Located 18 mites south of Lancaster,
Pa., 6 miles south of Quarryville, take Rt
272 to Little Britain, turn north, follow
Little Britain Road to JacksonRoad. 2nd
farm, OR takeRt. 222, out of Quarryville
to Cedar Hill Road to Little Britain Road
to JacksonRoad. Watch for salearrdws.

50 to 60 Head
Now soiling our now hybrod gilts

representing mostly York &

Hampshire&Landrace cross. Bred
for easier & Less trouble over

farrowing andbetter weight gains.

Validated Brucellosis Free Herd # 160
Qualified Psaudorables Free Herd #55

32 head Due Between
October 4 & 11.18Head

Due Between October
11 &25.

Local Trucker Available.
No Hogs Sold OnCommission.

CHRIST A. BEIIER
R.D. 2, Quarryville, Pa

JOHN B. STOLTZFOS
R.D. 1,Kirkwood, Pa

Abe Diffenbach. Auctioneer
NEXT SALE DATE OCTOBER 29

lbs. 61.00-105.00.
HOGS 114. US No. 1-2 205-240 lbs.

barrows it gilts 64.5fW5.35, No. 1-3
210-240 lbs. 64.25-64.60, one at 66.25,
No. 1-3 180-200 lbs. 55.50-58.25, lot
62.60. Few US No. 1-3 310-460 IbA
sows 55.00-56.25,No. 2-3 290-535 IBP

one at59.00. FewBoars
46.00-50.25..

FEEDER PIGS 0. No sales on
offer.

SHEEP 11. Few Choice 65-80 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 51.00-35.00,
few Good 60-83 lbs. 45.00-51.00.
Couple slaughter ewes 10.00 and
21.00.

GOATS 14. Adult Goats 11.00-
40.00 per head, few kids 19.00-26.00
perhead.

SPECIAL MENIION %mgg I
1LOAD Of CAHADIAH COWS |Bp.l I

10 PUREBREOS >#s# I
For Roy JohnCox i

GREEN DRAGON MARKET & AUCTION I
RD No. 4Ephrata, Pa. 717 I
1 Mile North ofEphrata on N. State St. I

Out ofState Buyers • Cash or certified Check Only. |


